NFER PIKES PEAK OR BUST -
OPEN = HODED Frpy i

RAM

2024 Girl of the West Schedule

as of 3/24/24

Date Time Event/Location
January 5 11:00 a.m. Appointment to Pick Up Custom Hats at Greeley Hat Works

January 12 8:00 a.m. National Western Stock Show for PPRR Pivots and Rangerettes Performances
February 11-12 8:00 a.m. Miss Rodeo Colorado Next Level Clinic
February 24 5:00 p.m. Miss Rodeo Colorado 2024 Sponsor Appreciation Dinner & Fundraiser

March 22 9:00 a.m. Portraits at Waldron’s Family Studio

April 4 4:00 p.m. Miss Rodeo Colorado Horsemanship Clinic

April 6 8:00 a.m. 2024 Girl of the West Clinic

April 17 9:30 a.m. Counting Down Event at U.S. Olympic & Paralympic Museum
April 27 5:00 p.m. Rendezvous at Latigo

May 4 1:00 p.m. Blossom Festival Parade in Canon City

May 8 5:30 p.m. Western Heritage Spirit Mixer at ProRodeo Hall of Fame
May 17 9:00 a.m. PPOBF Golf Tournament

May 18 6:00 p.m. Blue Jeans & Brass Gala

May 28 10:00 a.m. Territory Days in Old Colorado City

June 1 3:00 p.m. Celebration of the Horse at Denver Polo Club in Sedalia
June 2 10:00 a.m. Celebration of the Horse at Denver Polo Club in Sedalia
June 5 11:30 a.m. CS Western Street Breakfast Token Presentation

June 7 11:00 a.m. Elizabeth Stampede Royalty Luncheon

June 8 9:00 a.m. Opening Practice for Top of the World Rodeo in Cripple Creek
June 8 11:00 a.m. Top of the World Rodeo Parade in Cripple Creek

June 8 1:00 p.m. Top of the World Rodeo Performance in Cripple Creek
June 9 1:00 p.m. Top of the World Rodeo Performance in Cripple Creek
June 14 11:30 a.m. Evergreen Rodeo Royalty Luncheon

June 15 9:00 a.m. Pikes Peak Special Rodeo

June 17 TBD Pikes Peak International Hill Climb Event

June 18 11:30 a.m. PPOB Rodeo Media Round-up at NPEC Heritage Room
June 19 8:00 a.m. PPRR Race and Layover Day at Latigo

continues on next page

1



NFR PIKES PEAK OR BUST _
OPEN = HODED Frpy i

2024 Girl of the West Schedule

as of 3/24/24

Date Time Event/Location

June 20 5:15a.m. Street Breakfast in Downtown Colorado Springs
June 21 6:00 p.m. PPOBF Kick-Off Concert

June 21 5:00 p.m. Pikes Peak International Hill Climb Fan Fest
June 23 3:00 a.m. Pikes Peak International Hill Climb

June 28-29 6:00 p.m. Cowboy Up in Kiowa Rodeo Performance

June 29 11:00 a.m. Donkey Derby Days Parade in Cripple Creek

June 30 10:00 a.m. Colorado Heroes Day at Denver Polo Club in Sedalia
July 4 9:00 a.m. Fourth of July Parade in Monument

July 4 11:00 a.m. Monument Street Festival

July 6 10:00 a.m. Pikes Peak or Bust Parade

July 6 5:00 p.m. Rodeo Night at the Vibes Baseball Game

July 6 7:00 p.m. Opening Ceremony Rehearsal

July 7 7:00 p.m. Opening Ceremony Rehearsal

July 8 7:00 p.m. Opening Ceremony Rehearsal

July 9 4:15 p.m. Pre-Production Meeting

July 9 5:30 p.m. Heritage Room at NPEC

July 9 5:00 p.m. First Performance of the NFR Open at the Pikes Peak or Bust Rodeo
July 9 9:15 p.m. Sign Autographs

July 10 4:00 p.m. Fan Zone

July 10 5:00 p.m. Pre-Production Meeting

July 10 5:45 p.m. Heritage Room at NPEC

July 10 6:45 p.m. Second Performance of the NFR Open at the Pikes Peak or Bust Rodeo
July 10 9:15 p.m. Sign Autographs

July 11 8:00 a.m. Girl of the West Competition

July 11 11:30 a.m. Past GOTW Luncheon and Aide Speeches at NPEC
July 11 4:00 p.m. Fan Zone

July 11 5:00 p.m. Pre-Production Meeting

continues on next page

2



NFR

DPEN

POWERED By

RAM

__ PIKES PEAK OR BUST LY -l ’
= RODEO 12%249 3

2024 Girl of the West Schedule

as of 3/24/24

Date

July 11
July 11
July 11
July 12
July 12
July 12
July 12
July 12
July 12
July 12
July 12
July 12
July 13
July 13
July 13
July 13
July 13
July 13
July 13
July 13
July 13
July 14
July 27
August 3
August 10

Time
5:45 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
9:15 p.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

12:00 p.m.
2:30 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:45 p.m.
7:00 a,m.
9:15 p.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

12:00 p.m.
2:15 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:45 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
9:15 p.m.

10:30 p.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
5:00 p.m.

Event/Location

Heritage Room at NPEC

Third Performance of the NFR Open at the Pikes Peak or Bust Rodeo
Sign Autographs

Pre-Production Meeting

Heritage Room at NPEC

Fourth Performance of the NFR Open at the Pikes Peak or Bust Rodeo
Sign Autographs

Fan Zone

Pre-Production Meeting

Heritage Room at NPEC

Fifth Performance of the NFR Open at the Pikes Peak or Bust Rodeo
Sign Autographs

Pre-Production Meeting

Heritage Room at NPEC

Sixth Performance of the NFR Open at the Pikes Peak or Bust Rodeo
Sign Autographs

Pre-Production Meeting

Heritage Room at NPEC

Seventh Performance of the NFR Open at the Pikes Peak or Bust Rodeo
Champions Circle

Celebrate in Coors Roadhouse Saloon

El Paso County Fair Queen Brunch

Bronc Days Festival Parade

Ride for the Brand Ranch Rodeo

PPOB Rodeo Volunteer Appreciation Event

Events in bold added since 2/21/24



