

## 2024 Girl of the West Schedule

as of 3/24/24

Date	Time	<b>Event/Location</b>
January 5	11:00 a.m.	Appointment to Pick Up Custom Hats at Greeley Hat Works
January 12	8:00 a.m.	National Western Stock Show for PPRR Pivots and Rangerettes Performances
February 11-12	8:00 a.m.	Miss Rodeo Colorado Next Level Clinic
February 24	5:00 p.m.	Miss Rodeo Colorado 2024 Sponsor Appreciation Dinner & Fundraiser
March 22	9:00 a.m.	Portraits at Waldron's Family Studio
April 4	4:00 p.m.	Miss Rodeo Colorado Horsemanship Clinic
April 6	8:00 a.m.	2024 Girl of the West Clinic
April 17	9:30 a.m.	Counting Down Event at U.S. Olympic & Paralympic Museum
April 27	5:00 p.m.	Rendezvous at Latigo
May 4	1:00 p.m.	Blossom Festival Parade in Canon City
May 8	5:30 p.m.	Western Heritage Spirit Mixer at ProRodeo Hall of Fame
May 17	9:00 a.m.	PPOBF Golf Tournament
May 18	6:00 p.m.	Blue Jeans & Brass Gala
May 28	10:00 a.m.	Territory Days in Old Colorado City
June 1	3:00 p.m.	Celebration of the Horse at Denver Polo Club in Sedalia
June 2	10:00 a.m.	Celebration of the Horse at Denver Polo Club in Sedalia
June 5	11:30 a.m.	CS Western Street Breakfast Token Presentation
June 7	11:00 a.m.	Elizabeth Stampede Royalty Luncheon
June 8	9:00 a.m.	Opening Practice for Top of the World Rodeo in Cripple Creek
June 8	11:00 a.m.	Top of the World Rodeo Parade in Cripple Creek
June 8	1:00 p.m.	Top of the World Rodeo Performance in Cripple Creek
June 9	1:00 p.m.	Top of the World Rodeo Performance in Cripple Creek
June 14	11:30 a.m.	Evergreen Rodeo Royalty Luncheon
June 15	9:00 a.m.	Pikes Peak Special Rodeo
June 17	TBD	Pikes Peak International Hill Climb Event
June 18	11:30 a.m.	PPOB Rodeo Media Round-up at NPEC Heritage Room
June 19	8:00 a.m.	PPRR Race and Layover Day at Latigo

continues on next page



## 2024 Girl of the West Schedule

as of 3/24/24

Date	Time	Event/Location
June 20	5:15 a.m.	Street Breakfast in Downtown Colorado Springs
June 21	6:00 p.m.	PPOBF Kick-Off Concert
June 21	5:00 p.m.	Pikes Peak International Hill Climb Fan Fest
June 23	3:00 a.m.	Pikes Peak International Hill Climb
June 28-29	6:00 p.m.	Cowboy Up in Kiowa Rodeo Performance
June 29	11:00 a.m.	Donkey Derby Days Parade in Cripple Creek
June 30	10:00 a.m.	Colorado Heroes Day at Denver Polo Club in Sedalia
July 4	9:00 a.m.	Fourth of July Parade in Monument
July 4	11:00 a.m.	Monument Street Festival
July 6	10:00 a.m.	Pikes Peak or Bust Parade
July 6	5:00 p.m.	Rodeo Night at the Vibes Baseball Game
July 6	7:00 p.m.	Opening Ceremony Rehearsal
July 7	7:00 p.m.	Opening Ceremony Rehearsal
July 8	7:00 p.m.	Opening Ceremony Rehearsal
July 9	4:15 p.m.	Pre-Production Meeting
July 9	5:30 p.m.	Heritage Room at NPEC
July 9	5:00 p.m.	First Performance of the NFR Open at the Pikes Peak or Bust Rodeo
July 9	9:15 p.m.	Sign Autographs
July 10	4:00 p.m.	Fan Zone
July 10	5:00 p.m.	Pre-Production Meeting
July 10	5:45 p.m.	Heritage Room at NPEC
July 10	6:45 p.m.	Second Performance of the NFR Open at the Pikes Peak or Bust Rodeo
July 10	9:15 p.m.	Sign Autographs
July 11	8:00 a.m.	Girl of the West Competition
July 11	11:30 a.m.	Past GOTW Luncheon and Aide Speeches at NPEC
July 11	4:00 p.m.	Fan Zone
July 11	5:00 p.m.	Pre-Production Meeting

continues on next page



## 2024 Girl of the West Schedule

as of 3/24/24

Date	Time	Event/Location
July 11	5:45 p.m.	Heritage Room at NPEC
July 11	7:00 p.m.	Third Performance of the NFR Open at the Pikes Peak or Bust Rodeo
July 11	9:15 p.m.	Sign Autographs
July 12	10:00 a.m.	Pre-Production Meeting
July 12	10:45 a.m.	Heritage Room at NPEC
July 12	12:00 p.m.	Fourth Performance of the NFR Open at the Pikes Peak or Bust Rodeo
July 12	2:30 p.m.	Sign Autographs
July 12	4:00 p.m.	Fan Zone
July 12	5:00 p.m.	Pre-Production Meeting
July 12	5:45 p.m.	Heritage Room at NPEC
July 12	7:00 a,m.	Fifth Performance of the NFR Open at the Pikes Peak or Bust Rodeo
July 12	9:15 p.m.	Sign Autographs
July 13	10:00 a.m.	Pre-Production Meeting
July 13	10:45 a.m.	Heritage Room at NPEC
July 13	12:00 p.m.	Sixth Performance of the NFR Open at the Pikes Peak or Bust Rodeo
July 13	2:15 p.m.	Sign Autographs
July 13	5:00 p.m.	Pre-Production Meeting
July 13	5:45 p.m.	Heritage Room at NPEC
July 13	7:00 p.m.	Seventh Performance of the NFR Open at the Pikes Peak or Bust Rodeo
July 13	9:15 p.m.	Champions Circle
July 13	10:30 p.m.	Celebrate in Coors Roadhouse Saloon
July 14	10:00 a.m.	El Paso County Fair Queen Brunch
July 27	10:00 a.m.	Bronc Days Festival Parade
August 3	5:00 p.m.	Ride for the Brand Ranch Rodeo
August 10		PPOB Rodeo Volunteer Appreciation Event

Events in bold added since 2/21/24